
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

M M1/2/3 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DURAMA DELIGHT Weighted points score BAT, 17/02/2020, R6, B 8P 3P 3P M2/2/2A. Ginn 492133 7/0180

 2 MORNING TIDE Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 22/05/2021, R2, M 3M 2M 5M M3/1A. Ginn 491305 9/0187

 3 LEGENDARY OPAL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 6M 4M 2M M3/1S. Simonetta 490496 23/0220

 4 ALABANA Weighted points score BAT, 06/05/2021, R11, M 5M 2P 6P M3/1G. Mcalister 486999 10/0172

 5 BUBBA BEACH Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R2, M 5M 6M 7M M3/2L. Haaring 488390 5/0103
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 4/5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WHAT NO GRAVY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Griffiths 530473 5/4255

 2 RAINING RAINBOWS Last start placegetter BAT, 26/04/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2Y. Gee 521928 6/5231

 3 BILLY LOBO Weighted points score BAT, 19/04/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/1E. Scott 528257 11/5257

 4 FUSION WHISPER Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 6P 2Y 1P 4/1/1S. Lang 500469 8/4233

 5 LEGENDARY OPAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 6M 4M 2M 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 23/19220

 6 SAKURA SHACOBY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 2Y 4/1/1T. Northey 495458 14/9203

 7 MISS IRWIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1S. Cummins 530604 6/3274

 8 HIP HOP MOTION 3 Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4S. Cummins 522316 6/0240

 9 ARROGANT DUSTY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/7102

 10 TWO TIMES EBONY Dropping in grade BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1D. Wort 521199 5/4213

 11 BAR THE PUNK Dropping in grade RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 6P 5/1G. Mckinley 522893 9/7167

 12 ASTON TRUFFLE Dropping in grade BAT, 06/05/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 5M 5/1S. Lang 490577 7/694

 13 HALF MASK Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1L. Maney 520541 4/3186

 14 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R11, P 6P (FEL)P 5P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 4/3150

 15 SPIKE Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1D. Wort 527321 5/4147

 16 HOLD UP Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 6/5138

 17 TOO BIAS Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1M. Clarke 534201 4/3135

 18 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2120

 19 LEFT TURN CLYDE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 19/04/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 522957 1/0118

 20 DANA HOLYFIELD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 6P 5/3S. Hopkins 508733 3/1105

 21 WOOD BURN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4B. O'Neil 528258 1/0105

 22 BELLA LEAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3S. Simonetta 531151 2/1105

 23 TORANA ONE 2 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 7P 5/4J. Scott 500317 4/097

 24 DON DIESEL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 09/05/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/088

 25 BLACK BANSHEE Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R8, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 5/4L. Sargood 495165 4/084

 26 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/784
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 5 307 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FREDDY ON WATER Grade order Grade 5 2P 6P 2P 5/4C. Bradley 499573 1/0180

 2 BEN'S LAD Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 508917 2/0172

 3 SOME GAVE ALL Grade order Grade 5 7P 2P 2P 5/4M. Clarke 528663 1/0171

 4 KECK'S ANGLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 3P 2P 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 3/1169

 5 BOTTLE SHOPS Grade order Grade 5 8P 2P 6P 5/3C. Sciberras 499903 2/1144

 6 DAM DREAMING Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Bradley 521336 1/0144

 7 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0133

 8 WINLOCK PETE Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 4P 5/2B. Oitmann 530713 3/2126

 9 REMOVALIST 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 533477 1/0121

 10 LEFT TURN CLYDE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 522957 1/0118

 11 FUSION SPY Grade order Grade 5 7P 1P 6P 5/2K. Opetaia 525698 3/2117

 12 BELMONT ROSE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 5Y 5P 5/2S. Lang 500384 3/2114

 13 PLATINUM EXIT Grade order Grade 5 1Y 7P 2Y 5/4E. Sanchez 531447 3/0114

 14 FORGOT TO ASK Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 6P 5/3A. Provest 532225 2/1109

 15 DEPOSIT TAKEN Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6P 5P 5/4D. Wort 529789 2/0109

 16 DANA HOLYFIELD 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 2Y 6P 5/3S. Hopkins 508733 3/1105

 17 BELLA LEAH 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 2P 5/3S. Simonetta 531151 2/1105

 18 WOOD BURN 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 1P 5/4B. O'Neil 528258 1/0105

 19 WHITE SPRINGS Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 2/097

 20 HI MISS Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 534204 1/097

 21 ARROGANT LILLIE Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/3L. Haaring 508586 2/190

 22 SILKY GRANT Grade order Grade 5 4P 1P 5P 5/4E. Grant 528840 1/089

 23 DON DIESEL 2 Grade order Grade 5 7P 8P 1Y 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/088

 24 ARROGANT SCOTTY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 6P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/087

 25 ARROGANT BOBBY Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 7P 5/2L. Haaring 494321 3/278

 26 SKAIKRU 1 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6Y 7P 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/070

 27 DANA CHILL Grade order Grade 5 7Y 5Y 4P 5/4S. Lang 530541 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MISS IRWIN 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1S. Cummins 530604 6/3274

 2 HIP HOP MOTION 3 Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 5/4S. Cummins 522316 6/0240

 3 FREDDY ON WATER Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4C. Bradley 499573 1/0180

 4 BEN'S LAD Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R11, P 2P 3P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 508917 2/0172

 5 DAM DREAMING Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R9, P 3P 4P 6P 5/4C. Bradley 521336 1/0144

 6 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0133

 7 ARROGANT DUSTY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R10, P 3P 7P 8P 5/1L. Haaring 508593 8/7102

 8 TWO TIMES EBONY Dropping in grade BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1D. Wort 521199 5/4213

 9 BAR THE PUNK Dropping in grade RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 6P 5Y 6P 5/1G. Mckinley 522893 9/7167

 10 ASTON TRUFFLE Dropping in grade BAT, 06/05/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 5M 5/1S. Lang 490577 7/694

 11 HALF MASK Weighted points score BAT, 05/04/2021, R5, P 7P 2P 4P 5/1L. Maney 520541 4/3186

 12 SOME GAVE ALL Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 2P 5/4M. Clarke 528663 1/0171

 13 KECK'S ANGLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R10, P 7P 3P 2P 5/3R. Kaliwoda 523039 3/1169

 14 DRAGONFLY DIVA Weighted points score RIC, 18/04/2021, R11, P 6P (FEL)P 5P 5/1C. Tuntler 529715 4/3150

 15 SPIKE Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 4P 5/1D. Wort 527321 5/4147

 16 HOLD UP Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R10, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1D. Sultana 498904 6/5138

 17 TOO BIAS Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R9, P 8P 6P 1P 5/1M. Clarke 534201 4/3135

 18 TURBO TANK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/2R. Tyquin 529881 7/2120

 19 LEFT TURN CLYDE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 19/04/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 522957 1/0118

 20 FORGOT TO ASK Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R10, P 4P 8P 6P 5/3A. Provest 532225 2/1109

 21 DEPOSIT TAKEN Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2021, R10, Y 5Y 6P 5P 5/4D. Wort 529789 2/0109

 22 WOOD BURN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R10, P 4P 7P 1P 5/4B. O'Neil 528258 1/0105

 23 DANA HOLYFIELD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 10/05/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 6P 5/3S. Hopkins 508733 3/1105

 24 BELLA LEAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R3, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3S. Simonetta 531151 2/1105

 25 HI MISS Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 7P 5/4M. Clarke 534204 1/097

 26 WHITE SPRINGS Weighted points score GUN, 20/05/2021, R9, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4E. Edwards 522416 2/097

 27 TORANA ONE 2 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 7P 5/4J. Scott 500317 4/097

 28 SILKY GRANT Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4E. Grant 528840 1/089

 29 DON DIESEL 1 Weighted points score WAG, 09/05/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/088

 30 ZEN MISTRESS Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/1S. Simonetta 500298 8/784

 31 BLACK BANSHEE Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R8, Y 8Y 1Y 5P 5/4L. Sargood 495165 4/084
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 5 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SKAIKRU 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 7P 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/070

 33 DANA CHILL Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 7Y 5Y 4P 5/4S. Lang 530541 1/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P FFA 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONE PENNY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 2P 1/2L. Maney 520538 14/12354

 2 SNIPES Last start winner BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 1P 1P 1P 2/1/2R. Brewer 529646 7/6282

 3 RITZA RED HEAD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R12, P 4P 3P 3P 3/1/1M. Farrugia 529682 7/6303

 4 KING BROWN TRAV 1 Weighted points score SHP, 10/05/2021, R12 5P 3P 4P 3/1/2C. Bradley 519544 7/5114

 5 WHAT NO GRAVY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2R. Griffiths 530473 5/4255

 6 RAINING RAINBOWS Last start placegetter BAT, 26/04/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 4/1/2Y. Gee 521928 6/5231

 7 BILLY LOBO Weighted points score BAT, 19/04/2021, R1, P 3P 2P 7P 4/1/1E. Scott 528257 11/5257

 8 FUSION WHISPER Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 6P 2Y 1P 4/1/1S. Lang 500469 8/4233

 9 LEGENDARY OPAL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 6M 4M 2M 4/1/1S. Simonetta 490496 23/19220

 10 SAKURA SHACOBY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R2, P 5P 1P 2Y 4/1/1T. Northey 495458 14/9203
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P MDN 307 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ALL IN BLUE Last start placegetter DUB, 25/05/2021, R5, P 2P M/1M. Clarke 528664 0/0134

 2 ROCKY MOUNTAIN Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 3P M/1G. Mcalister 531638 0/0130

 3 REALITY WHO Last start placegetter DUB, 22/05/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 8P M/1R. Hill 537301 0/0106

 4 PAMJAMS OVERTIME Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts YNG, 22/05/2021, R2, Y 2Y M/1J. Scott 540427 0/0134

 5 TILLY'S BIG BRO 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0106

 6 RED POCKET 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 22/05/2021, R3, Y 5P 3Y 7Y M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/064

 7 WINLOCK CROCKER First start M/1K. Weekes 535615 0/00

 8 ARROGANT ANDY Unrequired at last meeting BAT, 24/05/2021, R3, P 7P 6P 4P M/1L. Haaring 508590 0/050

 9 OUR SOOKY Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R3, P 5P 6Y 4P M/1C. Rushworth 532778 0/082

 10 BROTHER BOY Weighted points score YNG, 15/05/2021, R3, Y 6Y 6P 7P M/1J. Farrell 535382 0/048

 11 PAMJAMS JODIE 2 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 8Y M/1J. Scott 522750 0/038

 12 ZOLA BUD Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 8P M/1R. Gold 532777 0/038

7 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 27 May 2021 - 07:40 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 4/5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA FLAME 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1D. Wort 499579 6/4234

 2 SHAKIRA SHACOBY Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R9, P 2P 1P 1Y 4/1/2T. Northey 495457 13/5216

 3 MYRNIONG MASTER Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R2, M 1M 1P 1M 4/1/2B. O'Neil 476427 19/6320

 4 HIP HOP MOTION 1 Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Cummins 522316 6/5240

 5 BAGO ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 1P 4/1/2P. Pirie 488057 11/3160

 6 BAREFOOT LEGEND Last start winner BAT, 24/05/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2R. Griffiths 530480 7/2162

 7 LUCKY LOGAN Last start winner BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4D. Sultana 536800 1/0119

 8 ANOTHER DEBACLE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 14/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3J. Osborne 528834 3/1198

 9 SET TO RULE Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3D. Wort 521346 6/1183

 10 TURBO TANK 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 7/4120

 11 MISS IRWIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4S. Cummins 530604 6/0274

 12 MY MATE HOLDEN Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 529668 5/0258

 13 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4M. Wicks 532731 4/0252

 14 ZIPPING LEVI Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3J. Mcgrath 526325 6/1201

 15 FIRESTONE ALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 7M 2P 6C 5/1S. Simonetta 488945 10/7195

 16 JACK'S ROAD 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2D. Wort 497766 4/2177

 17 ALL NEGOA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 4P 5/1B. Curle 486011 7/5150

 18 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 533045 3/2138

 19 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0133

 20 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 8P 2Y 5P 5/4S. Lang 499393 3/0121

 21 REMOVALIST 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 533477 1/0121

 22 KING BROWN TRAV 2 Weighted points score SHP, 10/05/2021, R12 5P 3P 4P 5/3C. Bradley 519544 7/1114

 23 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R6, Y 3Y 4Y 6P 5/2S. Lang 520306 4/2114

 24 TOE TAGGER Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4S. Hopkins 522073 2/0102

 25 TORANA ONE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 7P 5/1J. Scott 500317 4/397

 26 PRUSSIAN SPIRIT Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4S. Jones 537844 1/094

 27 DON DIESEL 3 Weighted points score WAG, 09/05/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/088

 28 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 7M 5/3P. Pirie 475398 6/184

 29 SKAIKRU 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 7P 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/070

 30 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R4, P 6P 6M 8P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 5 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAREFOOT LEGEND Last start winner BAT, 24/05/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 3P 5/2R. Griffiths 530480 7/2162

 2 LUCKY LOGAN Last start winner BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 1P 3P 4P 5/4D. Sultana 536800 1/0119

 3 ANOTHER DEBACLE 2 Last start placegetter WAG, 14/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3J. Osborne 528834 3/1198

 4 SET TO RULE Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R9, P 3P 2P 5P 5/3D. Wort 521346 6/1183

 5 TURBO TANK 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R7, P 3P 4P 5P 5/1R. Tyquin 529881 7/4120

 6 MISS IRWIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4S. Cummins 530604 6/0274

 7 MY MATE HOLDEN Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R7, P 3P 3P 2P 5/4V. Sultana 529668 5/0258

 8 KOORINGA WAGTAIL Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R7, P 3P 1P 3P 5/4M. Wicks 532731 4/0252

 9 ZIPPING LEVI Weighted points score DUB, 25/05/2021, R7, P 6P 3P 2P 5/3J. Mcgrath 526325 6/1201

 10 FIRESTONE ALLEY Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R11, M 7M 2P 6C 5/1S. Simonetta 488945 10/7195

 11 JACK'S ROAD 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2D. Wort 497766 4/2177

 12 ALL NEGOA 2 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 4P 5/1B. Curle 486011 7/5150

 13 LEBOWSKI Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R7, P 4P 4P 1P 5/2T. Nieuwendyk 533045 3/2138

 14 CRYSTAL SHACOBY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R12, P 3P 3P 8Y 5/4T. Northey 522293 2/0133

 15 REMOVALIST 1 Weighted points score DUB, 22/05/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/4M. Murphy 533477 1/0121

 16 VELOCITY ANNA Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 8P 2Y 5P 5/4S. Lang 499393 3/0121

 17 KING BROWN TRAV 2 Weighted points score SHP, 10/05/2021, R12 5P 3P 4P 5/3C. Bradley 519544 7/1114

 18 MIRACLE OF LOVE Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R6, Y 3Y 4Y 6P 5/2S. Lang 520306 4/2114

 19 TOE TAGGER Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4S. Hopkins 522073 2/0102

 20 TORANA ONE 1 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R4, Y 6Y 2Y 7P 5/1J. Scott 500317 4/397

 21 PRUSSIAN SPIRIT Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R5, P 5P 7P 1P 5/4S. Jones 537844 1/094

 22 DON DIESEL 3 Weighted points score WAG, 09/05/2021, R9, P 7P 8P 1Y 5/4J. Osborne 534308 2/088

 23 RUNAWAY PASTIZZI Weighted points score RIC, 23/05/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 7M 5/3P. Pirie 475398 6/184

 24 SKAIKRU 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 4Y 6Y 7P 5/4R. Sonter 491784 1/070

 25 SURFIN' SAFARI Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R4, P 6P 6M 8P 5/4P. Pirie 487400 1/060
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P MX 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MR. HERO Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 6P 5/4R. Seymour 526232 2/0189

 2 PINK LEMONADE Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R7, P 5P 1P 1P 5/4T. Nieuwendyk 532507 2/0130

 3 AUSSIE SWIPER Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R12, Y 2Y 5P 2P 5/4R. Brewer 521184 2/0125

 4 LOBO HEART Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R5, Y 7Y 4Y 4Y 5/4E. Scott 499279 2/066

 5 MY EFFECT 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1V. Sultana 535214 0/0108

 6 SNOWY'S LASS 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 3P 6P M/1S. Hopkins 538934 0/083

 7 RAGLAN COBRA 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R1, Y 3Y 6P 3P M/1M. Murphy 537111 0/086

 8 HARTLEY ASH 1 Weighted points score BAT, 26/04/2021, R1, P 7P 6P 3Y M/1S. Hopkins 525114 0/062
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P NG 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BLACK EYE JACK 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/3A. Provest 520497 9/1174

 2 SET TO REIGN 1 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/4D. Wort 521344 5/0198

 3 MARTIN LOBO 1 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R6, Y 2Y 2Y 5P 5/4E. Scott 499280 4/0182

 4 TWICE IS NICE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/2R. Tyquin 496771 4/3174

 5 VIVARCHI Weighted points score GOS, 25/05/2021, R10, M 1M 5M 1M 5/1M. Bell 485561 14/3169

 6 OKAY CURTLY Weighted points score BAT, 12/04/2021, R2, P 3P 3P 5P 5/4S. Hopkins 524879 1/0159

 7 DARK RAIN Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 6P 5/1R. Littlefield 521190 6/4142
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 2 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING VEYRON Weighted points score BUL, 26/05/2021, R3, P 5P 7P 7P 2/1/2M. Hallinan 499085 17/11189
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 3 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHACOBY BLAZE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 6Y 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Northey 495456 9/5270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P M 450 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY EFFECT 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1V. Sultana 535214 0/0108

 2 SNOWY'S LASS 2 Last start placegetter BAT, 24/05/2021, R1, P 3P 6P M/1S. Hopkins 538934 0/083

 3 RAGLAN COBRA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIS, 15/05/2021, R1, Y

DUB, 01/05/2021, R3, P

3Y 6P 3P M/1M. Murphy 537111 0/086

 4 TILLY'S BIG BRO 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 4P 4P 2P M/1R. Tyquin 529883 0/0106

 5 WINLOCK LLOYD Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts BAT, 26/04/2021, R2, P 2P 7P M/1K. Weekes 535616 0/088

 6 HARTLEY ASH 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 07/11/2020, R2, Y 7P 6P 3Y M/1S. Hopkins 525114 0/062

 7 PAMJAMS JODIE 1 Weighted points score DUB, 15/05/2021, R1, P 6P 6P 8Y M/1J. Scott 522750 0/038
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SHACOBY BLAZE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/05/2021, R9, Y 6Y 1P 1P 3/1/2T. Northey 495456 9/5270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RITZA FLAME 1 Last start placegetter BAT, 17/05/2021, R3, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/1D. Wort 499579 6/4234

 2 HIP HOP MOTION 2 Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R6, P 2P 2P 1P 4/1/2S. Cummins 522316 6/5240
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BAT Monday, 31 May 2021

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ANOTHER DEBACLE 1 Last start placegetter WAG, 14/05/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 5P 5/3J. Osborne 528834 3/1198

 2 SET TO REIGN 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R6, P 5P 5P 1P 5/1D. Wort 521344 5/3198

 3 MARTIN LOBO 2 Weighted points score YNG, 22/05/2021, R6, Y 2Y 2Y 5P 5/3E. Scott 499280 4/1182

 4 JACK'S ROAD 2 Weighted points score BAT, 24/05/2021, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2D. Wort 497766 4/2177

 5 BLACK EYE JACK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 17/05/2021, R5, P 2P 6P 1P 5/1A. Provest 520497 9/3174

 6 TWICE IS NICE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/05/2021, R6, P 7P 6P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 4/0174

 7 ALL NEGOA 1 Weighted points score MUS, 23/05/2021, R8, Y 5Y 3Y 4P 5/1B. Curle 486011 7/5150
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